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E Connilp
I AT
rtment of
lic Health
400 W, Market Street

Greensboro, NC 27301

November 19, 2015

David Reames
1833 Runnymede Ln
Charlotte, NC 27211

Ref: 1610 S NC HIGHWAY 61, WHITSETT, NC 27377
" Ok for storage shed and concrete pad. Addition released as per application and field staking.

Dear David Reames,

On November 18, 2015 a representative from this office visited your property for the
purpose of inspecting a proposed improvement, as referenced above. The inspection
verifies that the location of the improvement meets the minimum guidelines set forth in
the rules and regulations.

This information has been forwarded to the Guilford County Planning and Development
Office. Please contact them to find out when you may pick up your Building Permit.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact this office at 641-7613
between the hours of 8:00 AM. and 9:00 A.M.
<

CC: Water Quality Unit Manager
Property File

Environmental Health (336) 641-7613




APPLICATION FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICE

NUMBER: 15-11-SAHC-05850
APPLICATION TYPE: Building / Guilford County / Health Commercial / Addition Remodel
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1610 S NC HIGHWAY 61, WHITSETT, NC 27377

APPLICANT: Applicant

David Reames Phone: 704-713-8756
1833 Runnymede Ln Phone:
Charlotte, NC 27211 Fax:
. Email: reames@desnc.com
OWNER
Shirley Taylor Phone: 336-449-6560

1813 Rock Creek Dairy Rd
Whitsett, NC 27377

PARCEL NUMBER: 0107392

Subdivision: Phase: Lot:

Lot Size: acres _ Recorded prior to 19837:
Directions: 1-85, t/r NC Hwy 61 S, property on right past

Herron Rd.

EXISTING

Water Supply: Location: Right of store
Septic System: Yes Location: Behind store
PROPOSED

Bedrooms: Residents:

Water Supply: - Addition Type: 10x16 equipment shed
Facility Type: Dining Area: sq ft
Building Size: sq ft Floor Drains:
Employees/Seats: Industrial Process:

Kitchen: Shifts:

COMMENTS:

10x16 storage shed, 11/16/15.

IMPORTANT

I herby grant authorized County and/or State officials right of entry to conduct necessary inspections
and evaluations to determine compliance with the applicable rules.

OWNER/AUTHORIZED AGENT SIGNATURE DATE

Date Printed: 11/16/2015
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GUILFORD COUNTY Improvement Permit

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT Application
Building Permit # Septic # Wwell #
Property Information
Address_[LLO_NC Jwy (] Sevih City_Lwh F35EtF state_ AL zip 7377

Township: RDCZ‘— C(‘L—'Ek

Tax Parce] #

Development Name:

Section/ Phase: Lot #: Deed Book: Page: Plat Book: Page:

[] Lotof Record [ ] First Lot Qut []| Plat Required [ ] > 5 Acres{5-17-65to 2-1-74) [] > 10Acres (2-1-74 to Present)

Located in recorded roadway corridor, do not permit. Contact NCDOT.

Zoning Inf .
Zoning: Conditional Use (Describe):

Overlay (Check): OMH [ SR OQup [J AR [JFH

Watershed: Watershed Critical Area:

Building Setbacks (Z?ning): Front Street: Side Streer: Side Yard: Rear:

Comments: /2 ¥ /& C’C“’:'vyﬂmﬁ)f_ SHe)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT OFFICIAL:

Applicant Information

wauo Remmncl [ﬁqp!}mmfm. Selbond PC) /833 Ruwaumede Lo CHotofle a1 2821
Apnficant Name 7 7 Address ~ 7 Pofe  Zod-713- 8756

SHirley Tayloz. 1313 Rody (esbe Dhry 2 Whsdl, vt 27377 33¢-199-¢560

Owner Name v - Address mm&m_mm Phone
[ONEW [JACCESSORY []SWMH []MULTIFAMILY/DUPLEX [ ADDITION (TYPE)
[JHOUSE [IMODULAR [JDBMH [JRENOVATION OTHER TYPE:
Residential Specifications: # of Bedrooms Total # of Rooms # of Occupants
Basement {Y or N) Basemnent Fixtures # af Stories Size of Structure (sq fr)
Non Residential Type: [OJcCommercial ] Industrial [Jother
# of Employees # of Fixmures Plumbing # of Stories
Size of Structure (sq fi) Restaurant # of seats: Church w/kitchen
Water Information: [(New well DExisting Well [OJPublic [ jCommunity Well
Sewage Dispasal: "] Conventional [JChamber Trench [Polystyrene Aggregate [ _JLow Pressure Pipe
[JLg. Diameter Pipe {JPTI Multi-pipe [Jprip rigation [ JPPBPS . [ JPre-Treatment
Other (specify)

Directions: jl’XSI/VT '7:://// y. 4 /Gédf 6/&/ lg?ﬁfoéfg o Vyﬁf 'M%w

A Plat or Plot Plan must acoompany this application. Clearly stake and flag all property lines, comers and the comers of all structures.

I have read this application and certify that the information provided herein is true, complete and comrect to the best of my knowledge, and is given in
good faith. Authosized County and State Officials are granted right of entry to conduct necessary inspections 1o determine complianoe with applicable

ules, The pwner icant is solely responsible for compliance with the applicable govaming regulations. )
—M ﬂfﬂ%" o Chyoteeq Sofyfrent £-C 2 /,20/§
Dare

Owner? Applican: Signoture
(oG S @d’ej‘ﬂc Conn

Application_!mprovement Permit Page 1 of 2
Revised 10/14/2015




GUILFORD COUNTY RECEIPT

Planning & Development

Environmentat Health

400 Wast Market Street 400 West Market Straet
Greensboro, NC 27402 Greensboro, NC 27402
336-641-3334 - Planning 336-641-7613
336-641-3707 - Permitting
RECEIPT INFO
Receipt # Receipt Date Payor Payment Method hack/CC # Receipt Amount |
110651 11162015 David Reames Check 1006 $100.00 |
) |
Cashier ID; JBAUMGA
Fea ltem Description Account Code Amount
Additions 210545 45121 $100.00 2
[
$10000 ~J
APPLICATION INFO
lication # Application Type Application Name
15-11-SAHC-05850 Building/Guilford County/Health
Commercial/Addition Remodel
PROPERTY INFO
Property Address Pri ner Parce! #
1610 S NC HIGHWAY 51 Shirdey Taylor 0107392
WHITSETT, NC 27377 1813 Rack Creek Dairy Rd
Whitselt, Nc 27377
CONTACT INFQ
Contact Name Contact Type
David Reames Applicant
1833 Runnymede Ln
Charlatte, Nc 27211
LICENSED PROFESSICNAL INFO
Primary License License Type Licensed Prof Business Name Lawson #
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North Carnlina Department of Environmant Haalth & Natural Resources

ivision of Epidemiology
Environmental Epidemiology Section

Drinking Water Health Ripk BEvalustion

General | 6;}(&;;4/ CDUHTY-

- 1v204f F3287
DATE 7'/0 /27 "LABORATORY NUMBER %V?’ 75’2«"3” /

pd//nassd on these analytical results, this water should be considered safe
for normal usage.

( ) Chemical analysis d&id not show any contamination. Water should be
resarpled if odor or taste persists. -

( ) The water should not be used for drinking or cooking purpoees, avoid |
prolonged bathing/showering. {
le -
{ } Based on these analytical results, this water is highly contaminatod and
should not be used for drinking, cooking or bathing/showering. .
)

( ) The laboratory results are not conclusive, please resample:

PLEASE INDICATE ON LAB SHEET THAT IT IS A RESAMPLE AND PROVIDE PRZ?IOUS
SAMPLE NUMBER(S).

{ ) COMMENTS:

For further information, contact Dr. Xen Rudo or Dr. Luanne Williams,
Environmental Epidemiology Section, (919) 733-3410.

DEENR 3891 (5/92)
Environmental Epldemlology Section (Review 5/95)

s




: F.@2
#30/1%93 19533 FROM GUILFORD CO HERLTH DOEPRT TO 919§i97339555 .

L R.C. Dept. of Environment, Health and Netural R

¥ - Division of Lsboratory Services ' /15'77
State Laboratory of Publie Health i L .
P.O. Box 28047, Baleigh, N.C. 27811

@Bources

)
_ Bovironmental Sciences Analysis Report F

|
, |
N Pati ! |
or Supnir: VO R puens - NC 1 S | o
|
!

Address:
I
|

County: G QIR : ¢ | 1 :
Report To: ____g_c;fhj /\[ME‘; . VD '

Addrou:I‘;[]“ Eﬁ@ C@U/\!ﬁf H’Z} | mﬂaﬂ lzll.i.u
Glansfoto oL 2740/ " [
Date Collected: _ 713 - 43

Collected By: \F_Tc_jff?\/ ./\/’?zuf.i‘ - ;

E]

Anslysis Desired: \)OC— 4
| Leboratory Sample Sanmple Description or Remarks Results 1n
| Number. |_Number _ 5
I ~ 9320487 | L@;o{o N ¢/ S "ovomscomuruDSIDAIjnﬂED '
NEduwintn  Dovzs pu '
- 932049 0Ol NC IS M
| _ Cn#is mon)
~ 9320501 L2 NC L/ S Novounmcoumunns#mnm
- Vicrpe | o
~ 832051 127 N oS SEE ATTACHED SHEET()
X 1« 932052 (oi2 N LrS | seamachen SHEETE
. (habtr flamay |
~ 332053 PRI BEA k. NO VOLATILE COMPOUNDS {BENTIFIED
Dat-e Recoived 2-/¥~ 83 (7/ Date Reported 7-47-723
Date Extracted / Date Analyzed EC?*//I}}?& 4})9’7

‘ Reported By: aéy %
DEHNR Porm 2364 Revised (9-89) : _ )

Laboretoery
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@8/3B-1993 18:35 FROM GUILFORD CO HEALTH ODEPT T0 919197339555 P.B3I

. N. C. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH, & NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF LABORATORY SERVICES, ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES SECIION

' '- P.0. BOX 28047 - 306 N. WILNINGTON ST, RALEIGH, N.C. 27611 :
Laboratory No. QL?DM PURGEABLE COMPOUNDS. Date of Analysis gé féz FZ,Q

COMPOUND pg/1 COMPOUND ug/
Dichlorodi fluoramethane id ¥Chlorobenzene 7,
Chlororethane : YEthylbenzene
YVinyl Chloride : _1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane
Bromomethane ' Yb-Xylene '

Chlorcethane vym-Xylene

Irichlgrof luoromethane : Yo-Xyleng
¥1,1-Dichloroethylene . YSiyrene

Methylene Chloride Bromoform

tert-Butyl Methyl Ether 1sopropyibenzene
Ytrans-1,2-Dichlorgethylene 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
Isopropyl ether Bromobenzene
1,1-Dichloroethane ' n-Propyibenzene
2,2-Dichioropropane ' ' 1,2,3-Trichloropropane
veis-1,2 Dichloroethylene : Z2-Chlorotoluene

Chloroform . 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene

(BCM) Bromochloromethane y 4-Chlorotoluene

v1, L 1-Trichloroethane 1K tert_Butyl Benzene

1, 1-Dichloropropens Pentachioroethane

YCarbon Tetrachloride 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene
¥Benzene sec-Butyl 8enzene

Y1, 2-Dichjoroethane p-Iscpropyltoluene
YTrichloroethylene ' T 1,3-Dichlorobenzene
¥1,2-Dichioropropane Y1, 4 Dichlorobenzene
Bramodichloramethane ' n-Butvyibenzene
Dibromomethane : ¥1,e-Dichlorobenzene

YToluene Bis {2-Chioroisopropy!) Ether
1,1,2-Trichlorcethane \ 1,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane
vTetrachloroethylene 1K 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
1,3-Dichloropropane I Hexachlorobutadiene
Dibromochloromethane | _Naphthaiene B
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) [ 1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene _ ¥
i-Chlorohexane Vi

COMENTS: Mn-}'Jcn‘.]' ) Fl&C] ,Oe.d,Ks pre,wd'. 9/

Vers smatl
MDL - Min Detection Limit for water (EPA Method 502.2), is 1.0 ug/l.

J - Estimated value.

K - Actual value is known to be less than value given.

L - Actual value is known to be greater than value given.
U - Material was analyzed for bul not detected.

NA - Not analyzed.

1/ -~ Tentative identification.

¥ - Regulated ¥OC

T - Trihalomethane

N.C. Dept. of Environmeni, Health, & Natural Resources
DEHNR 3068-0 (Reve. 10/92 Laboratory Services)

#1532¢ D-18
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH, AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF EPIDEMIOLOGY
OCCUPATIONAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL EPIDEMIOLOGY SECTION

DRINKING WATER HEALTH RISK EVALUATION
'GENERAL

DATE 2/!‘{[5] COUNTY AIM LABORATORY # _ 704/

1‘/ Based on these analvtical results, this water should be considered safe for normal usage.

() Chemica) analysis did not show any contamination. Water should be resampled if odor or taste persists.
() The water should not be used for drinking or cooking purposes; avoid prolenged bathing/showering. i
() Based on these analwviical results, this water is highty contaminaied and should not be used for drinking,

cooking , or bathing/showering. |

() The laboratory results are not conclusive, please resample,

PLEASE INDICATE ON LAB SHEET THAT IT 1S A RESAMPLE AND PROVIDE PI-IEVIOUS
SAMPLE NUMBER(S}. :

For further information, contact Dr. Ken Rudo. Gccupational and Environmental Epidemiology Section,
(919) 715-6430.

DEHNR 3891 {5/96)
Occupational and Environmental Epidemiology Section (Review 5/499)




N.C. Department of Health and Human Services Plase
Division of Public Health VOA vies 0o mm*"‘
State Laboratory of Public Health HCI.
P.O. Box 28047, 306 N. Wilmington St., Raleigh, NC 27611-8047

.

Environmental Sciences Analysis Report

Name of Owner, Patient
Or Supply: Telephone # ( )
Addm: COI:I.I:I‘IY: h i ! - .

U)Repomm Gene 27 ay Collected By:_(rens V7 1
g Telephone #834)_3>2 - 322 / Telephone # (3 O a\) A -390 /
: Address_ssz2 o SVenclyoa— A DateCollected: 7/ /% & /é )
g; (vong Liv o ar € F)GTT—  Analysis Desired:
Laboratory Number Sample # Sampl: Description or Remarks ‘ Results In
894107 | (/) |sérr Ne b § SEE ATTACHED SHEET(]
994108 [r G ) | 4.0 N ZF~ > |

994109 | /) TR zars éewfc A?n/ -
994110 ‘@ ,,;.;;f /5. [é?a r2f ¢ P,/Lw}
| 394111 Teip \K/mvl —??\ \|/

Date Received: [2! / |} 9% ng 7” Date Reported: P7EETS
0
Date Extracted: Date Analyzed: ‘:?C_Iaa !??é‘)ft"\ &J&'ﬁ#
Reported By: '
DHHS Form 2364
Laboratory (Rev.06/99)
F_anlrpt

AF030y — AR 0350 %




: ' STATE LABORATORY OF PUBLIC HEALTH . @
PO BOX 28047 - 306 N. WILMINGTON ST., RALEIGH, NC 27611

ORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS

camms LAB KO i?‘?#m? ‘i‘?w&&lcnwa‘? 994110 o -

o wo | 162 NEGES (o NCOPHEYS Liberdy Fire DepT.

COMPOUND ’ 1TYFE } { } ( } { ] | S N

; ( ) !
| . +‘ml‘+l’m ppm [ ppb) ppm plﬂn ppb ppm | ppb ppm

(ppb)

|
CHLOROETHANE
TRICHLOROFLUDROMETEANE j/
1.1-DICHLORGETHENE 0.5
ACETORE 2.0
IODOMY.THANE D5
e— J; |
TRANS-1.3-DICHLOROETEENE / ) / _ ||
METHYL-BUTTL-ETEER 3.7 0.5 . ) : ||
1.1-DICELOROETHANE . . A + e, '\/ N / ’ . ’
1807ROFTL FTHIR trace | 1.5 |4roce trace t - -
CIS-1.2-DICHLOROETEENE ' B LJL- A U

3-BUTANONE

A\
0 ‘
YETRANYDROFURAN L v 0.9 5K N
6.5 -

CELOROYORM

1.1.1-TRICHLOROETEANE A A Ui

CARBON TETRACHLORID \](

arwzENE A Y 0.7

1.2-DICHLOROETHANE +T ace -‘,’r OCP 1l . I[
TRICHLORCETHENE - i it \/

1.2-DICHLOROPROPANE YLl

DIBROMOMETHANE ‘\V \V4 i by A ‘ﬂ
C - Fossible lab contamination or background . ‘ -

J = Estimated value oLe = “:0'5P?b

K = Actnal value {s Tnown to be lass than value given.

L - Aectual valua ix known to bs greatex thsa valus gilven.

0 - Material was analyrzsd for but not dstected. The aumber ia the Minimun Datsction Limit.

HA = Not analyzed.

1/ - Tentative idsntificaticn.
D = BAMPLE DILUTED, MDL’S DO HOT AFFLY.

DHES 3065-1 (1/98) PURGCOM2.ORG



- ) A
S - STATE LABORATORY OF PUBLIC HEALTH ‘ O
PO BOX 28047 - 306 N. WILMINGTON ST., RALEIGH, NC 27611

ORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS

a94107199 0 B1494109|994 110 |]

foraiC Cpg, «fm:‘?% Ligerry F'Rpcpr.

PURGEABLE COMPOUNDS LAB NO

ROMODICELOROMETHANE (] 5 (75 | 14 i . l

€18-1.3-DICELOROPROPENE H

4-METHYL-2-FENTANQNE

TOLUENZ

TRANS-1.3-DICHLOROPROPINE

1.1.2-TRICELOROETHANE , Z

TEIRACELOROLTHENE - ' "" aoe .

2-HEZARONE 11

DIEROMOCHLOROMETHANE

ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE

CHLORCBENIENT,

1.1.1.3-TETRACHLOROCETEATE E/
ETHTL BENZENE . v;—m;-&_
xrirves : 10.9

BROMOFORM

1.1.2. 2. TETRACHLOROLTHANE

1.2, 3-TRICHLOROPROFANE

1.4-DICHLOROBENIENE "’T?] CP (P

1.2-DICHLORDBENZENE \/

O&F ok
®
0

A
1.2.-DIEROMO-3-CHLOROFROPANE 2‘ % JI
5 ‘ berzeles Pkn

Possible lab centamlpation or background.

Estizatad value ‘ +r0.l:e - 205D PPb
Actual value ix known to bs less than value given, .

Actual value is kzown to be greatsr than valus givan.

Material was analyzsd for but not datacted. The nunbex i3 the Minimm Pstection Limit.

 Fot analyxed, : .

cantative identificazion.

SAMPLE DILUTED. KDL'E DO NOT APPLY.

U!:Edt‘ﬂhﬂ

DHEHS 3065-2 {1/98)







N. 'C. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH, & NATURAL RESQURCES
DIVISION OF LABORATORY SERVICES, ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES SECTION
P.O. BOX 28047 - 306 N. WILMINGTON ST, RALEIGH, N.C. 27611

& i

Laboratory No. . - (15D §3

PURGEABLE COMPOUNDS

COMPOUND

ng/1

Dichlorodi fluoramethane

[

Chloromethane

YYinyl Chloride

Bromomethane

Chloroethane

Trichlorof luoromethane

¥1,1-Dichlorcethylene

_Methylene Chloride

tert-Butyl Methyl Ether

A3 0

¥Yirans-1,2-Dichloroethylene

Ll

_Isopropyl ether

Lt

1,1-Dichloroethane_

id

2,2-Dichloropropane

ve¢is-1,2-Dichloroethylene

_Chloroform :

{BCM) Bromochloromethane

¥1.1, 1-Trichloroethane

1,1-Dichloropropene

¥Carbon Tetrachloride

vBenzene

¥1,2-Dichioroathane

Yirichloroethylene

¥1,2-Dichloropropane

Bromodichloromethane

Dibromomethane

¥Toluene

1,1,2-Trichloroethane

vTetrachioroethylene

1,3-Dichloropropane

Dibromochlorcmethane

1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB)

1-Chlorohexane

COMMENTS:

Date of Analysis

/;éé// 97

COMPOUND ug/1
YChiorghenzene i}
vEthylbenzene

1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane

vp-Xylene

Ym-Xylene

vYo-Xylene

vStyrene

Bromoform

_Isopropylbenzene

},1,2.2 Tetrachloroethane

_Bromobenzene

n-Propylbenzene

1,2,3-Trichloropropane

2-Chlorotoluene

1,3.5-Trimethylbenzene

4-Chlorotoluene

tert-Butyl Benzene

Pentachloroethane

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

_sec-Buty] Benzene

p-Isopropyltoluene

1,3-Dichlorobenzens

¥1,4-Dichlorobenzene
n-Butylbenzene

¥1,2-Dichlorobenzene

Bis (2-Chlorois 1) Ether
1,2-Dibramo-3-Chloropropane

1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene

Hexachlorcbutadiene

Naphthalene

1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene

MDL -~ Minimum Detection Limit for water (EPA Method 502.2), is 1.0 pg/l.

J - Estimated value.

K - Actual value is known to be less than value given.
L - Actua) value is known to be greater than value given.
U - Material was analyzed for but not detected.

NA - Not analyzed.
1/ - Tentative identification.
v - Regulated VOC
T - Trihalomethane

N.C. Dept. of Environment, Health, & Natural Resources

DEHNR -0 {Rev. 10/92 Laboratory Services)

#1532€ D-18




North Carolina Department of Environment, Health, & Natural Resourcps
Division of Epidemiology
Environmental Epldamlology Section

Drinking Water Bealth Risk Evaluation For

Petroleum Products
' f /@ r‘r/ COUNTY

- DATE f/ //?/ 93 LABORATORY NUMBER 31 QO(/

This water is probably contaminated with a petroleum product that may be
gasoline, fuel oil, kerosene or other.

( } The movement of chemicals into groundwater is difficult to predict.
although these results indicate that trace levels of contaminants are
present, this water is acceptable For ncrmal usz now. Howevar, since
levels may increase or other chemicals might appear in the future, this
water should be resampled in month(s). (PLEASE INDICATE OH LAR
SHEET THAT IT IS A RESAMPLE AND PROVIDE PREVIOUS SAMPLE NUMBER(S).)

(VA Your water contains a chemical (benzene) that is known to cause cancer in
humans. The U. §. Environmental Prctection Agency has set a2 maximum
contaminant level of 5 ug/l (ppb) for benzene. This is the level that is
considered acceptable for public water supplies. ZEven at this level,
there may be some risk of cancer. The level of benzene in this water
cannot be predicted from one time to anocther.

{ Y Based on this benzene level, this water shouléd not be used for drlnkmng or
cooking. Prolonged bathing/showering should be avoided.

(Ué This water is highly contaminated and should not be used for drinking,
cooking or bathing/showering. :

{ ) This water sample contains multiple contaminants that suggest petroleum
contamination. Since the toxicity of some of these agents is unknown or
poorly understood, prudent public health policy recommends that this water
should not be used for drinking and cooking. Prolonged bathing/showering
should be avoided.

.

COMMENTS:

g Lol o Wnngwy dATktel wo wlll g

g J/\lm‘é//l A/{ﬂmfﬁ,mﬂ /{M (7O+M’Vb_@ Wﬁ)

tho vl 2N dis? I a1l WW

QA MM{%&

For furth 1nformaulon, contact Dr. Ken Rudo or Dr, Luanne Williams,
Environmental Epidemiology Section, (919) 733-3410.

DEHNR 3892 {5/92
Environmental Epidemiology Section (Review 5/95)




B R Tl 2 { SRR CIOM R B S

Division of Laboratory Services
State Laboratory of Publie Health
P.0. Box 28047, Raleigh, N.C. 27611

Environmental Sciences Analysis Report

Neme of Owner, -Pstient

N.C. Dept. of Environment, Health apd Natural Resources

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

2-1-93 SA Wa

Date Extracted

9% Supply: ;4%&25 @/‘7‘5 g Sy .
Address: /(10 /\/ C é? /[ 5 5355_;?;0:;{;;1{\-59\-
County: @? AV 22
Report To: -TJ @ pnv /\/kbﬂ/ﬁfL :

Address: _(:7 1S DRD égu a T /7L/.)
(3,£c%3ai§£%m£3 A 2740/

Date Collected: . J - -3
Collected By: ;:]CZ?éU /AViéﬁf/rg%
Anzlysis Desired: ‘ 57%’6_@44{7 - -
ﬁkboratory Sample Sample Description or Remarks Results In
Number _ Number '

931204 L _ . SEE ATTACHED SHEET(g

Date Received §§~Q3 A Dete Reported S5~/ 7-2 3

i 8] -
Date Amslyzed 5i5.95 50 V¥5/1),, -

7 -

DEHNR Porm 2364 Revissd (9-89)
taboratory
16588

L {
Reperied y: ’i’f“ﬁ;? ;’k 72&"&"%:%”



B COMPOUND ugsl COMPOUND ug/1
F Dighlorodif tuoromethane ' ¥Chlorobenzene — U
1 Chloramethane ] YEthylbenzene . I K

o Y¥iny) Chioride 1.2 Tetrachioroethane | W

i gromomathane Q-ﬁxlene\- E % 3.5

| Chloroethane : ' Ym-Xylene ' ]

.l Trichlor‘ofluorcrrethg_gg__ ) ~ Yo-Xylene . A5, o

i Y1, t-Dichioroethylene _ YStyrene | i

b Methylene Chloride / Bromoform I b

a‘ tert-Butyl Methy! Ether A7, Iscoronylbenzens : ’ —

' v‘tranS—i,2—Dichioroethy]ene i 1, I,Z,Z—Tetrach}or*oethane —

i Tsoprooyl .ether 22,4 Bromobenzene L __

[ _1,J-0ichloroethane ' L - _h-Propvibenzene ‘ — j -
_2,2-Dichloroprosane . 1 2,3-Trichlorggr~opane - g _
veis-i,2.Dichloroethylene | _ 2-Chlorotoluene K/

Chlgraform ' I,3,5-Trimthxlbenzene el
{BCH) Eramochloramethane _ . - 4-Chlorotoluene . | i L
Y, L 1-T+ichloroethane teri-Butyl Benzene i K
1, 1-Bicaioropropene : —_— Pentachtoroeihane i e
YCarbon Tetrachioride ' _ -2, 4-Trimethylbenzens . 13,4 T
vBenzene 2557 ) - .58C-Butyl Benzene 7
¥1,2-Dictioroethane [& D-Iseoropyltoluene L
YIrichioroethylene ' A _1.3-Dichiorobenzene 1
v1,2-Dichioropropane ¥1,4-Dichlorobenzene
Sromodichloromethane _n-Butylbenzene o T
Dibromome thane ¥1,2-Dichiorobenzene T
YIoluens L Bis_(2-Chlorois ropyl) Ether ‘F
1,1,2-Trichloroathane i ,2-Dibrm1o-3—(:hlor0propane ]
YTetrachioroethylene 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzens '
_1,3-Dichioroproparne - Hexachiorobutadieng__ JI
Dibrompchioromethane Naphthalene AT
!, 2-Dibremoethane {E0B) e 1,2 3~Trich!croberszene A
1 Chlorokexana ' \!"
I ‘_'_‘”‘H_‘__'_'__"‘"—-‘-H—-—_._ —
—_—
| CORRENTS Unrc, 5‘(\‘1‘! J:rai P%Kj f?f‘e,ﬁex\‘}'
| RGL - Hinimum Detection Limit for water (EpA Method 502.2}, is 1.0 wg/sl,
: J - Estimated vaiue. .
K - Actual velue is known Lo be Jess than value given,
L - Actua) value is known tp be greater than valoe given, i
U - Materia) was anaiyzed for bul not detected,
WA - Not analyzed,
I/ -~ Jentative identification.
¥ - Regulated VOO
T - Trihalomthane
H.C. Dept. of Enviromment, health, & Naturai Resources -
DEHNR 3068-0 (Rev. 10/92 Laboratory Services) . :

#1532 D-18
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- [o0 NC &1

Rorth Carolina Department of Environment, Health, & Hatural Regources
Division of Epidemiology
Environmental Epidemiology Section

Drinking Water Health Risk Evaluation For

Petrcoleum Products 'Zék¢/
ﬂ ! COUNTY

DATE 7/7 / 4) LRBORATORY NUMBER S 7

This water is probably contaminated with a petroleum product that may be
gasoline, fuel oll, kerosene or other.

{ ) The movement of chemicals into groundwater is difficult to predict.
Although these results indicate that trace levels of contaminante are
present, this water is acceptable for normai use now. However, since
levels may increase or other chemicals might appear in the future, this
water should be resampled in month(s). (PLEASE IRDICATE CON LAB
SHEET THAT IT IS A RESAMPLE AND PROVIDE PREVIOUS SAMPLE NUMBER({S).)

(\/

vour water contains a chemical ({benzene) that is known to cause cancer in

humans. The 1. 8. Envirenmental Protection Rgency has set a maxioum

contaminant level of 5 ug/l (ppb) for benzene. This ig the level that is

considered acceptable for public water supplies. Even at this level,

there may be some risk of cancer. The level of benzene in this water
kA/ cannot be predicted from one time to another.

Based on this benzene level, this water should not be used for drinking or
cooking. Prolonged bathing/showering should be avoided.

{ ) This water is highly contaminated and should not be used for drinking,
cooking or bathing/showering.

{ ) This water sample coniains multiple contaminants that suggest petroleum
contamiration. Since the toxicity of some of these agente is unknown or
poorly understood, prudent public health peolicy recommends that this water
should not be used for drinking and cooking. Prolonged bathing/showering
should be avcided. '

s duits 5 sl Yo QoA o

J s o AL

For further information, contact Dr. Ken Rudo or Dr. Luanne Williams,
Environmental Epidemiology Section, (913) 7233-3410,

DEKNR 3892 {5/92)
Environmental Epidemiology Section {Review 5/85)
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GROUNDWATER FIELD/LAB FORM CHAIN 0F ISTOx

Hoerth Carclina
Department of Environment, Health, and Nalural Resources

ISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT - GROUNDWATER SECTION

G i [for]

by

IR

County Lab Number 8
Quad NQT?H——‘O—‘T\SenaI No. " 1 - SAMPLE PRIORITY Date Received . .lu__}_l_r%_ﬂme e
Lat._ 3% V' {9 long. 19¢ 3% ' M |]H6UTINE [ JEMERGENCY Rec'd by: D-'J’ From: Bui
Other
Report To: ARO, FRO, MRO, RRO, WaR0, WIRC, Date Entry By:_ /%L ok £D
¥ Knston FO, Other Date Reported: 579’ 57 73 .
Shipped by: Bus (CourigiyOther . ;# 93 ﬁzé
Collector(s): vu; ms . Date 5'} '?_5! 93 Time A .30 Purpose: Baseline, Complaint, Compllance UST) Other ——
EIELD ANALYSES Owner Bohby T“a—m/ \ov- s
PH 400 Spec. Cond. g4 al25°C  Location or site __1 &:y y dor S Sepryiee ROV N sy bl 2 lohotse it
Temp. g °C Cdor Description of sampling point Faucet ' Rexk Boonm  Loca¥d "\ oncle ol Steeg
Appearance Taste Sampling Method _ {Awen Sample Interval
N . (Fump, b:nlo L wle}
Field Analysis By: Remarks {rivade Su m\u Well™™EE ™ Lov Ropactod 100 o, o
A A A Y E (pumphg tma, ak amp. a1c |
BODjs 310 mal Diss. Solids 70300 mgA Ag - Silver 1077 ugh Crganochlorine Peslicides
COD High 340 mg Flouride 951 mgA Al - Aluminum 1105 ugil Organophosphorus Pesticides
COD Low 335 mg/! Hardness: Total 900 mg/l Ba - Barium 1007 ugh Nitrogen Pesticides
Coliform: MF Fecal 31616 /100mi Hardness (non-carb) 802  mg/ Ca - Calcium 9186 mg/l |
Coliform: MF Total 31504 /100m| Phenols 32730 ugfl Cd - Cadmium 1027 . ug Acid Herbicides ‘
TOC 680 mg/! Specific Cond. 85 uMhos/cm? Chromium: Total 1034 ug/ |
Turbidity 76 NTU Sullate 945 mg/l Cu - Copper 1042 ugA Base/Neutral Exlractable Organics |
Sulfide 745 mgfl Fe - Iron 1045 ug/l Acid Extractable Organics |
Hg - Mercury 71900 ugh f
pH 403 units K - Potassium 937 mg/l v «'| Purgeable QOrganics (VOA bottle) |
AkalinlylopH4.5 4100  mgh Mg - Magnesium 927 mgh |{” ‘
Alkalinity o pH 8.3 415  mgA Mn - Manganese 1055 ugyl 1,2 - Dibromoethane {EDB)
Carbonate 445 mg Na - Sodium 829 mg/ |
Bicarbonate 440 mgA NH3 as N 610 mg/l Ni - Nicke!l 1067 ugh w7
Arsenic: Total 1002 ugh TKNas N 625 mg/l Pb - Lead 1051 “ugh ' |
Carbon dioxide 405 mgl NO2 + NOgas N 630 mgl Se - Selenium 1147 ug/
Chicride 940 maA P: Total as P 665 mah Zn - Zine 1092 ugh.- b~
Chromium: Hax 1032 ugit Ve '
Color: True 80 Pt-Co
Cyanide 720 mgA

Lab Commenis:

’

LLiy

’

POHATON LUNTROL BRANF‘H

w GW-54 REV. 3/92

For Dissclved Analysis - submil filtered sampte and write “DIS" in block
White Copy - Groundwaler Central Office

.

Yeliow Copy - Rr7~nal Olice Pink Copy - Central Files Goldenrod Copy - Lab

Lo

]
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BARR/DEN LABORATORY
VOLATILR ANALI?ICAL REPORT

L3R HO. 36704 .
REPGRYRD BY SDPBR?ISUR(__ZBE;;
CBBCRBD BY : DATR
REVIBWED BY __ /7" ENTERED BY
: CHECKED BY %05
SAMPLR TTPB: WATER LHALYSIS RESOLTS
ChS#  VOA TARGBY COMPOUXD pyif DETECTRD CASP  VOR TARGE? CONPOUHD T0% DETECTED -
ug/1 ugfl - uafl ug/i
79-35-4  §,1-Dichloroethene 0.15 | 96-18-4 1,2,3-Trichloropropana 0.25 ]
15-09-2  Hethylene Chloride 0.25 U 108-86-1  Broaohenzene 1 b
156-60-5  trams-1,2-Dichloroethene 0.1% U 95-49-8  2-Chlorotoiuene 0.25 U
75-34-3  1,1-Dichloroethane . 0,35 [ 106-43-4  4-Chlorotelvene 0.25 b
599-20-1 2,2-Dichloropropane - 0.5 ] $41-73-1  1,3-Dichlorobenzene 0.25 0
156-59-4  cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 0.5 ] 106-46-7 1,4-Dichlorcbenzene 0.25 I
67-66-3 Chlorofora 0.25 U 95-5¢-1 1,2-Dichlerobenzene 0.25 0
14-97-5  Bromochloromathane 0.75 1 96-12-8  1,2-Dibromo-3-Chioropropane 1 [
11-55-6 1,1,1-Trichioroethane 0.25 ] 120-82-1  1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 0.25 ]
563-58-¢ 1,1-Dichloropropene 0.25 U . 87-68-3 Rexachlorcbutadiene 0.25 [}
56-23-5 Carbon Tetrachloride 0.75 U 87-61-6 1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene 0.15 U-
101-06-2 1,2-dichloroethane 0.25 0 1634-04-4 Hethyl -tert- butyl ether M 110M
19-61-6  $richloroethens 0.2% U 71-43-2  Benzene 1 et
18-81-5 1,2-Dichloropropane 0.25 1] 108-88-3  Toluvene 1 ]
75-21-4  Bromodichloromethane 0.2 1 100-41-¢  Bthyl benzene | g
14-95-3  Dibromoasthane 1 ] 108-38-3 o, p-iylenes 2 U
10061-01-5 cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 0.25 1] 95-47-6  o-Iylene 1 i
10661-02-6  trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 0.25 U 100-42-5 Styrene ! ¥
79-80-5  §,1,2-Trichloroethane 0.15 u 98-92-4  Isopropylbenzens 1 ]
127-18-4¢  fetrachloroethene 0.25 D 103-65-1 n-Propylbenzene 1 I
142-28-9  1,3-Dichloropropane 0,125 1] 108-67-8§ 1,3,5-7rinethylbenzene i ]
124-48-1  Dibroaochloromethane 0.75 [ 98-06-&  tert-Butylbenzene 1 0-
196-93-4 1,2-Dibromoethane 1 1] 95-63-6 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene i ]
108-90-7  Chlorobenzens 0.25 [} 135-98-8  sec-Butylbenzene i i
§30-20-6 3,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 0.25 I 99-87-6 p-isopropyltoluene | i 1]
15-25-1  Browofore 0.5 ¥ 1904-51-8  o-Butylbenzene 1 i
79-34-5 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethana 0.75 1 §1-20-3 Naphthalene 1 ]
' NS
?0L-  9arget Quantitation Linit- Subject to other purgeables detected .AT"’//zZi‘?etected-
change due to instrugent sepsitivity {up to 10 highest peaks) W3 g
1= Tentatively Identified, not confiraed
E- Bstinated value
g- Samples andlyzed for this conpound but HO VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPQUNDS DETECTED
N not detected BY GC/BLCD.
K- Sazple not anilyzed for this cospound
D- Detected delow quantitation limit
N-  GC/NS Analysis perforsed

COMNENTS:




- - 1 3 ; : B L T AT
el . ALY — A bl bt - - LI AT Py —t et - o L

North Cerolina Department of Environment, Health, & Nastural Redgcurces
Divieion of Epidemiclogy
Envirommental Epidemioclogy Section

Drinking Water Health Risk Evaluation For

Petroleum Products E . [Ei ! COUNTY
DATE f/f?/ 93 Lasoratory xR 2 3/ 204

This water is probably contaminated with a petroleum product that may be
gascline, fuel oil, kerosene or other.

{ ) The movement of chemicals into groundwater iec difficult to predict.
Although thesa regults indicate that trace levelp of contaminante are
present, this water is acceptable for normal use now. However, since
levels may increase or other chamicals might appewar in the futuré, this
watar should be resampled in month(e). {PLEASE IRDICATE ON LAB
SHEET THAT IT I8 A RESAMPLE AND PROVIDE PREVIOUS SRHPLE-EEQEEB!B].)

(Vé Your water containe a chamical {benzene) that ie known to causs cancer in
humans. The U. S. Envirommental Protection Agency has get & maximum
contaminant level of $ ug/l (ppb) for bsnzene. Thie is the lavel that in
coneidered acceptable for public water supplies. Even at this level,
there may be some risk of cancer. The leval of benzens in this watey
cannot be predicted from one time to another.

( ) Based on this benzene level, this water should not be used for drinking or
cooking. Prolonged bathing/showering should be avoided.

(V6 This water is highly contaminated and ghould not be used for drinking,
cooking or bathing/showering. '

{ } This water sample containe multiple contaminante that suggest petroleum
contamination. Since the toxicity of come of these agents iz unknown or
poorly understood, prudent public health policy recommends that thie water

should not be used for Arinking and cooking. Prolonged bathing/showering
should be avoidsd,

COMMENTS :

. e
Ag ABLECY 8 LL."JA: “J,‘.A!.’_, A2 ,JI.--’ AL/ XUA

D A t_lMﬁlA‘ il Al ' :( 7O+Md>
Thio WOy 2l dme? W wald ;AGW

inform;tion, ¢contact Dr. Ken Rudo or Dr. Luanne Williams,
Environmental Epifamiology Section, {919) 733-3410. '

DEHNR 2892 (5/92)
Environmental Epidemiolegy Section {Reviaw 5/95)

b




N.C. Dept. of Environment, Health and Natural Resources
Division of Laboratory Services
State Laboratory of Public Health
P.0. Box 28047, Releigh, N.C. 27611
M PRODUCTS
Environmental Sciences Analysis Report PETROLEY

Name of Owner,-Patient
or Supply: _JA4 2025 GAS < Sve
K1Vl et

Address: } é; 10 /\/ C é:/ 6 msﬁishwm;:::ﬂu;‘l net
County: @} O 1 DlA
Report To: %M /‘/ﬁﬂfﬁ'
Address: @Lﬂ&ﬂ@ fpu/J?"" /74'J
G paRs o> N 2740/
Date Collected: J-T- ?S
Collected By: Towl /\//MJ/”Z‘

Analysis Desired: T

Laboratory Sample Sample Description or Remarks | Results In

Number Number

Ei:ij i
<04 SEEATTACHED SHEET(S)
Date Received £ -5%?3 M pate Reported = 5-/ 723
S v T
Dete Extracted P3-N1-93 SA WG Date Analyzed -93 SA'VM'S
Reported By: 7 Pl e ——

DEHENR Form 2364 Reviged (9-89)

Laboratory
1658E



N. C. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH, & NATURAL RESQURCES
DIVISION OF LABORATORY SERVICES, ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES SECTION

P.0. BOX 28047 — 306 N. WILMINGTON ST, RALEIGH, N.C. 27611
Laboratary No. ?3/020‘4’ PURGEABLE COMPOUNDS . Date of Analysis \5’/,2/]2?
] / 7

COMPOUND ug/1 COMPOUND ug/1
Dichlorodifluoromethans 4 ¥Chlgrobenzene u
Chloromethane YEthylbenzene 1 &
¥Vinyl Chloride 1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 4
Bromomethane vp-Xylene . 2 33.59
Chlgroethane - ' Jm-Xylene 9
Trichlorof luoromethane ] vo-Xylene 28. 0
¥1, 1-Dichlgoroethylene _ " JStyrene : A
Methylene Chloride v 8romoform
tert-Butyl Methyl Ether 190.5 Isopropylbenzene
vtrans-1,2-Dichigroethylene it ) 1,1,2 2-Tetrachlorcethane
Isopropyl ether 22,8 Bromobenzene
1,1-Dichlorcethane 7} n-Propylbenzene
2,2-Dichloropropane 1,2,3-Trichloropropane
veis—1, 2-Dichioroethylene Z2-Chlorotoluene \
Chloroferm 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene Tyl T
{BCM) Bromochloromethane s 4-Chlorotoluene T
v, 1, 1-Trichlorpethane tert-Butyl Benzene |
1, 1-Dichloropropene Pentachloroethane
vCarbon Tetrachloride \f 1,2, 4-Trimethylbenzene i34 T
vBenzene 55.7 secButyl Benzene - ¥
v1,2-Dichloroethane 1K p-Isopropyltoluene
vTrichloroethylene ) 1,3-Dichlorobenzene
¥1,2-Dichloropropane v'1,4-Dichlorobenzene
- Bramodichloramethane n-Butylbenzene
Dibromomethane ¥1,2-Dichlorobenzene
YToluene 8is (2-Chlorpisopropyl) Ether
1,1,2-Trichligroethane . 1,2-Dibromo-3-Chloroprepane
¥Tetrachloroethylege 1,2,4-Trichiorobenzene
1,3-Dichloropropane Hexachlorobutadiene
Dibromochloromethane : . _Naphthalene L T
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) , 1,2,3-Trichlorcbenzene [P
1-Chlorphexane / '

COMMENTS: Unlcl&h%'?‘ﬁ‘“i Pﬂ,ﬂaKj PF&&M‘I"
MDL - Minimum Detection Limit for water (EPA Method 502.2), is 1.0 ug/l.

J - Estimated value. .

K - Actua] value is known to be less than value given.

L - Actual value is known to be greater than value given.
U — Material was analyzed for but not detected.

NA - Not analyzed. :

1/ ~ Tentative identification.

v - Regulated VOC

T - Trihalomethane

N.C. Dept. of Environment, Health, & Natural Resources
OEHNR 3068-0 (Rev. 10792 Laboratory Services)

#1532k D-18
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State of North Carolina
Department of Environment, Health, and Natural Resources
512 North Salisbury Street @ Raleigh, North Carolina 27604

James B. Hunt, Jr., Governor ‘ Jonathan B Howes, Secretary
May 4, 1993

Mr. Jochn Nantz

Guilford County Health Department
Pogt QOffice Box 3508

Greensboro, North Carclina 27401

Dear Mr. Nantz:

Re: Health Risk Evaluation (#931017)
Taylor Service Well

Attached is the Envircnmental Epidemiology Section's drinking water health
risk evaluation for the well water sample from the above site. Recommendations
for continued water use are also given.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (919)

733-3410.
enneth Rudo, Ph.D., Toxicologist
Environmental Epidemiology Section
KR:1p \
Attachments

PO. Box 27687, Raleigh, North Carolina 27611-7687 Telephone 9197334984 Fax # 919-733-0513

An Equal Opportunity Affirmative Action Employer




North Careolina Department of Environment, Health, & Natural Rescurces
Division of Epidemiology
Environmental Epidemiology Section

Drinking Water Health Risk Evaluation For,

Petroleum Products !;;aﬁf
COUNTY

DATE 5?7@7%EY LABORATORY NUMBER 92/4)7 .

This water is probably contaminated with a petroleum product that may be
gascline, fuel oil, kerosene or other.

(\J//;he movement of chemicals intc groundwater is difficult to predict.
Although these results indicate that trace levels of contaminants are
present, this water is acceptable for normal use now. However, since
levels may increase or other chemiczls might appear in the future, this

ater should be resampled in ﬁf" wonth({s). (PLEASE INDICATE ON LAB
SHEET THAT IT IS A RESAMPLE AND PROVIDE PREVIOUS SAMPLE NUMBER(S}).)

{ Your water contains a chemical (benzene) that is known to cause cancer in
humans. The U. 'S. Envirconmental Protection Agency has set a maximum
contaminant level of 5 ug/l (ppb) for benzene. This ie the level that is
considered acceptable for public water supplies. Even at this level,
there may be some risk of cancer. The level of benzene in this water
cannot be predicted from one time to another.

{ ) Based on this benzene level, this water should not be used for drinking or
cooking. Prolonged bathing/showering should ke avoided.

( ) This water is highly contaminated and should not be used for drlnklng,
cooking or bathing/showering.

{ ) This water sample contains multiple contaminants that suggest petroleum
contamination. Since the toxicity of some of these agents is unknown or
poorly understood, prudent public health pclicy recommends that this water
should not be used for drinking and cooking. Prolonged bathing/showering
should ke avcided.

COMMENTS :

M///&«W Mo%’/l Wm a/"/ﬂia

/WMf@ﬁ;MjMWVJ@’

For further informaticn, contact Dr. Ken Rudo or Dr. Luanne Williams,
Environmental Epidemioclogy Section, (919) 733-3410.

DEHNR 3892 (5/92)
Environmental Epidemiology Section (Review 5/95)



L

PURPOSE: To convey meaningful health-based recommendations about continued use

of drinking water which may contain chemical contaminants.

PREFARATION:

1) Public health toxicologist prepares original.

2} Three (3) copies are made and sent to Environmental Health Section for
distribution (1 copy for Environmental Health Section, 1 copy for local
health department, and 1 copy for well owner(s).

DISPOSITION:

Envirconmental Epidemiclogy Section: This form will be kept within the

Section for five (8) years and transferred to Records Services for five
_(5) years, then destroyed. '

Recipient Agencies: This form will be used as guidance for the specific well
sample(s) indicated, retained until need ends, then destroyed.
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4. L.

DEPARTMEN] OF ENVIRONMLND, HEELTH, & NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF LABORATURY SERYICES, ENVIRONMENIAL SCLENCES SECTION
P.O. BOX 28047 - 306 N. WILMINGTION 51, RALEIGH, N.C. 2761)

Le. Sratory No. qﬁ/ﬁ/?’

PURGEASLE COMPOURDS

TR I T N LT TSI

COHPQUND

ug/ 1

Dighlorodifvoramathane

7

Crigremethane

¥Yinyl Chiorige

8rangmet hare

Chloromthane

Trichlorof fugromethans

¥1, 1-Dichioroethylens

Noithiviene Ghloride

teri-Batyl #ethyl Sther

virans-1,2-Dichloroothylene

Tsoprooy! sther

1,1-Dichiorgethane

2,2-Dichlaropropane

veis—1 2-Dichloroethylene

Chlorofom

(8CM) Bromochioramethane

v1,1,5-Trichiorgetkane

1, 1-Dichloreprepare

vCarbon Tetrachlurid:

YBepzene

L1, 2-Oichigrocihane

virichlcroeihylene

1 2-Dichloropropans

B8romodichloromeihane

Dibramamethans

YIuivene

1,1,2-Trichlorosthane

YTatrachlorcethylens

1.2-Dichloropropane

Dibromoctiioramethane

_),2-Dibramoethane {(EDE)
}-Ch arokexang

COMENTS : uh'{t)e.ﬁ"-.‘: Qieé Peo_‘rb P‘%Sevﬂ-

H0L - Minimum Qeteclion Limit for water (EPA mathod 502.2), is 1.9 ug/l.

J - Estimated value.

K - Actual value is known to be less than value given.
L - Actuz] value is known to be greater than value given,
U - Material was analyzed for bul not detected.

NA - Not analyzed.
}/ - Teatative identification.
¥ - Regulated YO
T « Trihatamethane

N.C. Cept. of Envirgpmenl, Healts, 4 Natura! Resterces
QEHNR 3066-0 (Re.. 10/92 Laboratory Services)

#1532¢ 0-18

Date of Analysis

for,
[d
!

"é’%’/{f’\ﬁ

COMPOUND

ug/|

yYChiorobenzens

vEthylbenzene

1,i,1,2-Tetrachloroethane

v -Xylene

vm-Xvlene

Yo-Xylene

Siyrene

Bromform

Isopropylbenzens

1,1.2,2-Tetrachlorceihery

Bronobenzene

n-Fropylbenzene

1,2,3-Trichlerenropene
2-Chlorotoivene

1,3,5-Trimeihylbenzene

S-Ehloretoluene

' tert-Butvl Benzene

Peptachloroethane

12, 4-Trimethylbenzens

secBulyl Ben2ens

_p-Isopropyitoluene

t, 3 Dichlprobonzerme

v'1,4-Dichicrobenzene

n-Butylbenzene

'1,2-Dichlorghenzene

Bis (2-Chlorgisoprocyi) Ethes

1,2-0ibromo-3-Chloropropans
1.2,4-Trichlorohenzene

Hexachlorobutadiene

_Naphthatone

1.2,3-Trichlorobenzene




N.C. Dept. of Environment, Heaith and Natural Resources
Division of Laboratory Services
State Laboratory of Public Health
P.0. Box 28047, Raleigh, N.C. 27611
Environmentzl Sciences Analysis Report imRﬂLE_UM-PRoDUCTS

Name of Owner, Patient-r7 _
or Supply: / ’q YLORS 5&&/ ”e Piease Read instruction sheet

asdress: Jbi0 NC L1 S f/‘jlﬁm AJ € VOAvials contain 1:1 HCA
County: __(A012 Fokd 27377

Report To: (\—J?);/w /\/,4,\)72

address: (a0 /Led (rg HD)

LAERSBoRo N 2701
Date Collected: v‘/-,.;)o - QB

Collected By: o) /’3//97\’72
Analysis Desired: ﬁ&;’?&)t@/‘m

Laboratory Sample Sample Description or Remarks | Results In
Number Number
931017 — SEEATIACHED SHeFr

Date Received _4—@"737‘/6’ Det2 Reported
ExT ,

Date Extracted 4-R3-G23A (¢ Dat» Analyzed VM ai

Reported By:

DEHNR Form 2364 Revised {9-89)

Laboratory
1658E




N. C. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH, & NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF LABORATORY SERVICES, ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES SECYION

P 0. BOX 28047 — 306 N. WILMINGTON ST, RALEIGH, N.C. 2761
Laboratory No. Qﬁ/&/ 7 PURGEABLE COMPOUNDS Date of Analysis ‘%%Z// 74
. v

COMPOUND g/l COMPOUND ug/1
Dichlorodifluoromethane 7 vChlorobenzene Iy,
Chloromethane : vEthylbenzene

vVinyl Chloride 1,1,1,2 Tetrachloroethane Y/
Bromemethane vp-Xylene ! 1K
Chloroethane vm-Xylene
Trichlorof luoromethane vo-Xylene ] K

¥1,1-Dichloroethylene . - ¥Styrene ¥

_Methylene Chloride Bromoform _
tert-Butyl Methyl Ether Isopropylbenzene

Ytrans-1,2-Dichloroethylene 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
Isopropyl ether Bromobenzene
1, 1-Dichlorgethane n-Propylbenzene
2,2-Dichloropropane 1,2,.3-Trichlorapropane

vcis-1,2-Dichloroethylene - Z-Chlorotoluene
chloroform 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
(BCM) Bromochloromethane 4-Chlorotoluene

¥1,1,1-Trichloroethane tert-Butyl Benzene
1, 1-Dichloropropene Pentachloroethane

vCarbon Tetrachloride ¥ 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

vBenzene 1K sec—Butyl Benzene

v1,2-Dichloroethane p-Isopropyltoluene

YTrichloroethylene 1,3-Bichlorobenzeng

v1,2-Dichlorcpropane ¥1,4-Dichiorobenzene
Bromodichioromethane n-Butylbenzene
Dibromomethane v 1,2-Dichlorobenzene

vY1oluene Bis (2-Chloroisopropyl) Ether
1,1,2-Trichloroethane 1,2-Dibrgmo_3-Chloropropane

v¥Tetrachloroethylene 1,2,.4-Trichlorobenzene
1,3-Dichloropropane Hexachlorobutadiene
Dibromochloromethane : Naphthalene ,
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) i 1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene v
1-Chlorohexane v

COMMENTS: uh'{c],ev\'\'  Cled PeAKb PTQS&W}F

MDL - Minimum Detection Limit for water (EPA Method 502.2), is 1.0 ug/).

J - Estimated value.

K - Actua) value is known to be less than value given.

L - Actua} value is known to be greater than value given.
U - Material was analyzed for but not detected.

NA - Not analyzed.

1/ - Tentative identification.

v - Regulated VOC

T - Trihalomethane

N.C. Dept. of Environmeni, Health, & Natural Resources
DEHNR 3068-0 (Rev. 10/92 Laboratory Services)

#1532E D-18




am

Division of lLaboratory Services
State Laboratory of Public Health
P.0. Box 28047, Releigh, N.C. 27611

Environmental Sciencee Analysis Report

Name of Owner, Patient-—
or Supply: /AYZ.O/QS ..§(EI/I/ZC£’

Address: |10 /\IC bl S //J/ﬁBﬂT /\) <
County: @u 1L Fpld 27377
Report To: _ ~J DM /\//?7\)/'2 _

address: (201 oL " (v H9)

LA S Bokle N.C.. 27401
Date Collected: 4 - 00+ 33
Collected By: _ J /) /\\_/,47\17“ 2
Anelysis Desired: ﬁa%acéz/m

N.C. Dept. of Environment, Heaith and Natura) Resources

FETROLEUM PRODYCTS

Piease Read instruction sheet
VOA vials contain 1:1 HCL

Laboratory Sample Sample Description or Remarks

Results In
Number — Number
931017
&mﬂﬁﬂmmm
Date Recoived Lf—Zf—4IWcC- Dat? Reported Y-25-93

EAT
Date Extracted <-93-9=SA. A« Dat» Analyzed VDCA} 2

Reported By:

DEHNR Form 2364 Revised (9-89)

Leboratory
1658E




= T T A e ————— e e e

N. C, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH, & NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF LABORATORY SERVICES, ENVIRONMENIAL SCIENCES SECIION

P.0. BOX 28047 - 306 N. WILMINGTON ST, RALEIGH, N.C.-27611 :
Laboratory Na. '? 5/0/°7 PURGEABLE COMPOUNDS Date of Analysis jﬁcﬂég 2‘?

COMPOUND ug/} COMPOUND ug/1
DichlorodiFluoromethane U YChlorobenzene : Y
Chloromethane ¥YEthylbenzene

YVinyl Chloride 1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane i
Bramomethane vp-Xylene ? 1K
Chloroethane Ym-Xylene p)
Trichlorof luoromethane Jo-Xylene J K,

; ¥1,1-Dichloroethylene : : ¥Styrene Y
Methylene Chloride - _Bromoform
! tertButy] Methyl Ether Isopropylbenzene
| Yirapns-1,2-Dichloroethylene 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethaneg
Isopropyl ether Bromobenzene
1,1-Dichloroethane n-Propylbenzene
2,2-Dichloropropane 1,2,3-Trichloropropane

Ycis-1,2-Dichlorcethylene . i 2-Chlorotoluene
Chloraform 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
{BCK) Bromochloromethane 4-Chlorotoluene

¥1,1,1-Trichloroethane tert-Buty! Benzene
1, 1-Dichloropropene Pentachloroethane

vCarbon Tetrachloride Nl 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

vBenzene 1¥ : sec-Butyl Benzepe

v1,2-Dichloroethane _p-1sopropyltoluene

¥Trichlorgethylene 1,3-Dichlgrobenzene

¥ 1,2-Dichloropropane vi,4-Dichlorobenzene
Bromodichlgromethane n-Butylbenzens
Dibromomethane ¥ 1,2-Dichlorobenzene

YTgluene Bis (2-Chlgroisopropyl) Ether
1,1,2-Trichloroethane 1,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane

YTetrachloroethylene 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
1,3-Dichloropropane Hexachlorobutadiene
Dibromochloromethane I Naphthalene )
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) L 1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene ¥
1-Chlorohexane ¥

COMMENTS : Uv\:.clew\‘: Cnu) Pe&Kﬁ PTQSQW\'
HOL - Minimum Detection Limit for water (EPA Method 502.2), is 1.0 wg/l.

J - Estimated value.

K - Actual value is known to be less than value given,

L - Actua) value is known 1o be greater than value given.
U - Material was analyzed for but not detected,

NA - Not analyzed.

1/ - Tentatwe identification.

¥ - Regulated VOC

T - Trihalomethane

N.C. Dept. of Environment, Health, & Natural Resources
DEHNR 3068-0 (Rev. 10/92 l.abor'atory Services)

#1532 D-18

|
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' N.C. Dept. of Environment, Heaith and Natural Resources

Division of Lasboratory Services
State Laboratory of Public Health
P.0. Box 28047, Raleigh, N.C. 27611

Environmentel Sciences Analysis Report

f Owner, tient—
:::m;u;ply: °r. Fatien /AYLOIQS ~§£-§E/VICE

Address: L.olo N¢ &) -§ Nh@?’ A}Q
County: ﬂ)u 1L FpRO 27377
Report To: r.\-Tg_).»';‘-.a\l /\/m ‘
address: (201 /024 (v D)
LR S 8o Lo N.C. 27401
Date Collected: "/}2_0_(713
Collected By:  J o) /‘;_/A;JZ“Z
Analysis Desired: _/Q:—)Z.:Jdéufn

FETROLEUM PRODYCTS

Piease Read instryction sheet
VOA vials captain 1:1 HCL .

'Labbratory Sample Sample Description or Remarks | Results In
Number : Number |- )
31017
s !Enmsﬁmm

Date Received -4 3IWe- Datas Reported

V-2 F-93

EAT )
Date Extracted 4-33-9xSA W Dat: Analyzed yoc4

2153y a3 an

Reported By:

> o e &

DEHNR Form 2364 Revised (9-89)

Laboratory
1658E




2570777

Laboratory No.

COMPOUND ug/1

Dichlorediflugromethane U
Chloromethane
YVinyl Chloride
Bramomethane
Chloroethane
Trichiorofluoromethane

¥ 1, 1-Dichloroethylene
_Methylene Chloride
tert-Butyl Methyl Ether
Ytrans-1,2-Dichloroethylene
_Isopropyl ether
1,1-Dichloroethane
2,2-Dichloropropane
¥¢is-1,2-Dichloroethylene
Chloroform

(BCM) Bromochloromethane .
¥1,1, 1-Trichloroethane

1, 1-Dichloropropene
¥Carbon Tetrachloride .
v¥Benzene
¥1,2-Dichloroethane -
vIrichioroethylene
v1,2-Dichloropropane
Bromodichloromethane
Oibromomethane
YTuluene
1,1,2-Trichioroethane
vTetrachloroethylene
1,3-Dichloropropane
Dibromochloromethane
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ;
1-Chiorohexane v

P,

WTS-: u\'\.ld&'i\'\' i CitA P&&Kﬁ) PTESEW\'

MOL - Minimum Detection Limit for water (EPA Method 502.2),

J - Estimated value. '
K - Actual value is known to be less than value given.

L - Actual value 1S known to be greater than value given.

U - Material was analyzed for but not detected.
NA - Not analyzed. .

1/ .- Tentative identification.

v - Regulated ¥OC

T - Trihatomethane

N.C. Dept. of Environment, Health, & Natural Resources
DEHNR 3068-0 (Rev. 10/92 Laboratory Services)

#1532€ D-18 } .

N, C. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH, & NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF LABORATORY SERVICES, ENVIRONMENTAL SCILENCES SECYTION
P.O. BOX 28047 - 306 N. WILMINGTCN ST, RALEIGH, N.C. 27611

PURGEABLE COMPOUNDS

Date of Analysis

COMPOUND

YChlorobenzene

vEthylbenzene

1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane

vp-Xylense

ym-Xylene

vo-Xylene

¥Styrene

Bromoform

Isopropylbenzene

1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane

Bromobenzene

n-Propylbenzene

1.2.3-Trichloropropane

2-Chlarotoluene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene

“4-Chlorotoluene

tert Butyl Benzene

Pentachloroethane

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

sec-Buty! Benzene

p-Isopropytteluene

1,3-Dichlorobenzene

¥'1,4.Dichlorobenzene

n-Butylbenzene

¥1,2-Dichiorobenzene

Bis (2-Chloroisopropyl} Ether

1,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane

1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene

Hexachlorobutadiene

Naphthalene

1,2,3-Trichlorohenzene

is 1.0 ug/l.



Worth Carnlina Department of Envircnment, Health, & Natural Resources
Division of Epidemiology
Environmental Epidemiology-Section

'n'

e, e s, t Drlnklng Watérsﬁealth Risk- Evaluat1cn

AR T D : ‘*ﬁ
. .. o . - i _ General - ~£kﬂ/
B : . f "COUNTY

el DATE _ 3/07ﬁ3“ f‘:‘ mmmmﬂmxrmmﬁm 53?97
L-..:..\L,' " :‘r’

Ay -Bﬁeed on these analytlcel results, this water’shoulcnbe con91dered safe
for normal usage. :

{ ) Chemlcel analysis did not show any contam;nation Water should be
resampled if odor or taste persists.

( } The water ehould not be used for drinking or cooking purposes, avoid.
prclonged bethlng/showerlng

( } Based on these analytical results, this water is.highly contaminated and
should .not -bé .used .for drinking, cook&ng or - bathlng/showering

{ ) The ‘aboratory results are not conclu51ve please resample:

RPN,

PLEASE INDICATE ON LAB SHEET THAT IT IS A RESAMPLE AND PROVIDE PREVIOUS
SAMPLE NUMBER(S).

( ) COMMENTS:

For further information, contact Dr. Xen Rude or Dr. Luanne Williams,
Environmental Epidemiolegy Section, {919) 733=3410.

'DEHNR 3831 (5/92)
Envirenmental Epidemiclogy Section (Review 5/95)




N.C. Dept. of. Environment, Health and Natural Resources
Division of Lsboratory Services
State Laboratory of Public Health
P.0. .Box 28047, Raleigh, N.C. 27611

Envi'rimmental Sciences anaiysis Report

. ) . - iLigf’ 2

Name of Owner Pat1ent -
or Supply: 'r"ku gﬂ{ f{’ 5;:7@»" N
Address: - /éw' /V éJ/ R
o T, « . _"_‘:;"“,.,"v"‘-:._.‘ .
County:. C N Lt r_hFom/‘): P CO3
o ‘ \p véea‘ke ead instruction h :
“Rep“.t. 185 2 J””N f‘f"""”“l SRS AN S A"'}‘Scontamlchsreﬂ
Address: @W‘-ﬁ"’? L H M‘D&ff— ' ’ ST | E'-‘:"—’ 4‘
' 30l N. Eucens S7 b PR /
&I’.cﬂz&::v“)”t‘;’ed’.-c / Al 2 740/ K .
k3
Date Collected: —'/gf~§_: | ‘
“Collected By: v_é;LL'éggﬁasz‘
Analysis Desired: 'ﬂt’-ﬂZaLL%fm L((J/Z‘A , @IC— (]M/A‘f} PO jm,‘:;/ W 5%'{?{}7,1{:} VBV F
'Léboratory - |- Sample Sample Description or Remarks Results In
Number . Number S
93044? . . ‘ DENTIFIED
) HD VOLATH.E COMPOUNDS IB‘ENT(FIE‘D
Date Received 2"/.?"7? ) 7, Date Reported o2 —A3 ij
Date Extracted <-]8-GR SA AA Date Analyzed gj;&qaég VOC,Q ;f/;?jqiﬂm
Reported By: f7'
DEHNR Form 2364 Revised (9-B9) v
Laboratory
16S8E-

P~
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GUILFORD COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION

March 15, 1993

Taylors Gas and Service
1610 N.C. 61

Whitsett, N.C. 27377

Dear Sir;

I have enclosed a copy of the results of an analysis for petro-
leum products which was performed on a water sample taken from
your drinking water system on February 16, 1993. The report
from the State Laboratory of. Public Health in Raleigh, N.cC.

states that no petroleunm products/volatile compounds were iden-
tified in the sample. :

if you have any questions cohcerning this analysis please do
not hesitate to contact us. '

Sincerely,

s

John Nantz,
Hydrogeologist_

301 North Eugene Strect ¢ P.O. Box 3508 ¢ Greensboro, North Carolina 27401
373-3771 - 884-3771. & General Sanitation
373.7613 - 884.7613 o Water Quality
373-3652 - B84-3652 e Food & Lodging

& O ey e——
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. Date Received
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Guilford County, NC

Page 1 of 1

REID 0107392 Total Land Value $25 000

PIN 8832080364 Totai Defemd Value ls;o s

Owner 'EL&{%A@E;“ | Bidg card 2
Wall AR 1813 ROCK  CREEK DAIRY RD | Appraisal Model Code | | con_lﬁ |
Mail Gity wwm Deed Date ' 12/7/2008 ]
_Mail State _-m_m'?;lc a Neighborhood | B822R04 |
iz o [ e
Pmperl:y Address 1610 NC 61 SOUTH 5 Stru?d::;e s-ze_- sz |
‘tegal oasmpbon '1.92AC 1PB 92-103' ' Lot Size S _;.;2 T ‘_Em 5
Deed |oos7a1-00075 YearBuilt | 1948 \ N
;ﬂt_ e 592-“ = :Bedrooms_ = 0 e __l :
Condo e IO _ .:B;ltbrooms Et.'l “ o !
Tatal Bacmecnid Vals:l_e_ T $60,100 G 'ﬁ e |E 66% T
T&tal aa::Tdmg value | §35, 000 | shortparcelip '107392 ]
Total Out Building Value | $100 e ;

Disclaimer: While every effort is made to keep information provided over the internet accurate and up-to-

Map Scale

date, Guilford County does not certify the authenticity or accuracy of such information. No warranties,
express or implied, are provided for the recerds and/or mapping data herein, or for their use or
interpretation by the User.

http://gis.co.guilford.nc.us/printjpeghack/ ags 93ddSc5e.jpg

1 inch = 97 feet
11/16/2015

11/16/2015
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PROJECT SUMMARY

TYFC OF PLAR:
E] CROUP BEVELOFHIZMT PLAN

THIS COVER SHEET IS INTENDED FOR INFORMATION
PURPQSES ONLY. IT SUMMARIZES AND OMITS SOME
REQUIREMENTS FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL (T IS NOT TO BE
CONSTRUED OR USED AS MEANS OF NOT COMPLYING WITH

<PROJECT NAME> Taylbrs Groe

1,10 WC 6T S Insert

Di e (b6 <TOWNSHIP>"
ommum:. l £hAm LY . a _ o o
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. . . ANCDENKR
eeuorecs wase: ireclsd By NCHEN PLANNING ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES EROSION CONTROL ~ ~ /4
aponee PUBLIC WATER & SEWER
o M e “| Al e L)
FHINGE £

coxmactons waias: Dgnidaye Ewg. ol e ravy P
aooress: £ 8 33 f?u”ﬂjma:‘df (g
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roomens: | Lo MC iy &l South
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reonze_( 35¢)449- LSC0
: Brommep Cpvefgrmentt + &
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G4 ADDREss: M1 K4 g)_ﬁg#rmcf&’uww?: A

TOTAL SCRERQE OF TRICT:

TAX PARCEL (B) € (18 DIFTE}

BLATDZED BODI, FRErEZaMcE:
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& MINOR SITE PLANS: LESS THAN 15.000 SQUARE
FEET GROSS FLOOR AREA, OR FEWER THAN EIGHT

OWELLING UMITS M A SINGLE BULDING AND OPEN
USES OF LAND OF LESS THAN 40,000 S.F. OF LAND
AREA. L AND SCAPING FLAN REQUIRETY AT TIME OF

O WATER & CEWER FEAMZILITY CTUOY REQIARED,
] comnseamone AFPROVAL REOLEIED,

O WATER & CEWSTER FEES REGLMRED. (]

 ACRABTID PERMT I REQUIYED I TOTAL DSTUTSED
ARES IS 1 ACRE OR WORE.

F FROPOSED DEVELOPHENT CROLYED STREAR SHDIOR
WETLAMD IISTURBAMCE, THE DEVELOFPER MESD TO

® FRCCEATY OWWERT ARE MECPONSIGLE FOR GO0
EROTINH & GEMUTHTATIONG COUTROL OV THEIR

& PARKING REQUIREMENTS: SEE SECTION 8-2 OF THE
GUILFORD COUNTY DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE.

@ SEE SITE PLAN BULLETIM FOR MORE INFORMATION
O REFER TO APPENDIX 2 OF THE GUILFORD

o} COUNTY DEVELOPMENT GRDINANCE-
htpiwew oo gulttord nc.usfplanning arrm/,

CONTACT FLAFMNG SECTION @ 136-601-2591

mlm (RICLUDIMG CITES THAY ARTE LESD TIERM 1
SICTEE DETTURDED.)

& AFHAL FLAT OF FERMANERT RUNOFT
OONTTROL RO RSULTIHFAMEY RERITATLAL

worvimie e 2 Comenk Ahed (2% 275 1o AHAEE S 97
COMTACT BUN DIHE DEPARTIENT 6 3388493782 forty

SUBMITTAL: STAFF APPROVAL,
QUTBIE CITY-UTIITY SAGREEHENT & ASIEHATION CONTACT TIIE G DIVIESITN OF WATER GUALITY AR THE ALL SO ERDSIDM & SEMMEMTATION COMTROL Al
® MAJOR SITE PLAN: 15,000 SF. OR MORE OF GROSS DM %mwwmmmum . CIVE PLAN CONPLUAMCE RECIKRIENENTS AE TO BE MET
; .
FLOOR AREA OR EIGHT OR MORE DWELLING UNITS DESTURSANCE, PRIOR TO RECETVING A FIAAL CERVEICATE OF
1M A SINGLE BUTLDING AND OPEN UISES OF LAND OF P pa—— CCTUDANCY.
MORE THAM 40,000 5.F, OF LAND pown SErvices
AREA-LANDSCAMING PLAN MAY BE SUBMITTED 3348 ot
WITHIN 00 DAYS OF BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE: COMTACT ERO2MN CONTROL
TECHNIAL REVIEW COMMITTEE APPROVAL A4 G 336013003
®  COUNTY PROVIDES PLANNIMG 6ERVICES To STORM WATER MANAGEMENT/ BUILDING
REQUIRE TOWN BOARD APPROVALS WATERSHED PROTECTION
Whitse H
VG ¢ WATER-CUPTLY WATERCALD FASE
'Grpiets m )
OF COPIES REQUIRED:
& 23.COPIES IF PROJECT (S TO RECEIVE WATER TOTAL 9 GF PAEED IS TR Rt — T A TS
ANDIOR SEWER FROM THE GITY OF GREENSBORO CHAFITA TR 3 LOT OR PARKGERG L m.u.-m4
AND IS SUBJECT TO A WATER AMD SEWER SERVICE AREA BEQUIRID FROVIDED et AGhLE iy eyt FROVIDED
AGREEMENT [WSSA) ,g/'M.
@ 15 COPIES IF PROJECT CURRENTLY RECEIVES ADZOUE OF LAOBFING BURLT-OT0 AREA
» WATER ANDV/OR SEWER THE CITY OF TOTAL
4] GREENSBORO. /g T ANOUNT OV FROROSEDEDA CCCUPANCY CROUR: RAMNTAPTED ACCEETELITY:
# b COPIES IF FROJECT USES OR PROPQSES TO USE
WELL AND SEFTIC. AFTGURT OF TOTAL BDOA ROUP Az L] £ oo e ooe oot 1 g Te [
& ADDITIONAL COPIES MAY BE NEEDED IF A GRADING m:m E ACCESSILE PARKER) SPACE
PERMIT IS REQUIRED, SEE THE EROSION CONTROL ————— QKD FFACTORY .
SECTION OF THIS SHEET, CONTACT EROSION FERCENTAGE OF EULLT-UPON AREL D GURDNN2 CEPARATITNM:
CONTROL 338-641-3503. /4 : ] c rrm;::ne Cm 5
CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR BUILDING PRMITS WiLL puorete AR (1o ((,_) 75 PlacE SHE
o BE ACCEPTED AFTER SITE PLAM APPROVAL %%Wm QROUP GETUCATICNAL ]
OROUP HHATE DS I
@ CONDMMONAL USE ZONING PROJECTS:
LIST AND DEPICT ZONTNG CONDITIONS ON PLAN, GROUP S GESTTTUTIORNAL |:]

2re/f}

k.

@ CORSTRUCTION OF THR WATER QUALITY

DEVICE(S) MUST ER COMELITRE AND THE SHEET (MDEK

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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